Consent to Receive Greater Nevada eStatements

Selecting "I Agree" below constitutes your agreement to receive your Greater Nevada periodic statements electronically. Periodic statements include balance and activity information on share and loan accounts, excluding VISA® accounts and real estate loans. The statements will be provided to you in a format that may be read, printed or downloaded. In addition to your regular statement information, Greater Nevada may include other important notices (i.e. non-sufficient funds notifications) and disclosures pertaining to your accounts at the credit union with your statement information. This information may be included with your statement or sent as a separate email document.

You must use your Greater Nevada "eBranch" online banking logon information to access eStatements. You agree to keep your logon information and any other identification data confidential, and you will notify the credit union immediately by calling (800) 421-6674 if you believe that your security has been compromised, or that an unauthorized person has accessed your account.

Certain checking account eligibility requires that you enroll and agree to accept your periodic statements in electronic form. Paper copies are unavailable.

For other accounts the following provisions will apply:

You will no longer receive your statement in paper form. Once you register for eStatement you can expect to receive all subsequent statements in electronic form.

You have the right to request a paper copy of your periodic statement. When you request a paper copy of an account statement, your account will be charged in accordance with the fee schedule in effect at the time of your request.

• To request a paper copy of your statement, contact Greater Nevada's Member Resource Center at (775) 882-2060 or (800) 421-6674, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., and Saturday, 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

You have the right to withdraw your consent for the provision of electronic statements at any time. There is no cost to you for canceling this service. Once you withdraw your consent, your current statement will be distributed to you in paper form. Subsequent statements, as well as account information and disclosures will also be provided to you in paper form.

• Contact us at (775) 882-2060 or (800) 421-6674 for instructions on the withdrawal of your consent for electronic eStatements.

You will receive an email from Greater Nevada that your eStatement is available online. You agree that you may be notified about other account information or disclosures in this manner. To ensure that you continue to receive this information by email, you agree to keep Greater Nevada informed of any changes to your email address. Changes to your email address may be made via paper letter or by email notification. If correspondence is done via email, the credit union may require additional information in order to ensure the security of your account information. When updating email address information, you must include both the old email information and the new email information.

- We send notification that your eStatement is available to your email address on file. If it is returned as undeliverable, we will make a second attempt to deliver the information electronically. If the second attempt is returned as undeliverable, we will print a paper copy of your account information and mail it to the postal address we have on file. Your current participation with eStatement will be cancelled and subsequent account statements will be provided in paper format. This does not incur any cancellation fee. You may sign up for eStatement any time in the future by completing the registration form and providing us with a current email address.
- Any system that has Internet access and runs least one of the following web browsers meets
 the minimum requirements for Greater Nevada Credit Union eStatements: <u>Internet Explorer</u>
 5.5, <u>Firefox</u> 2.0, <u>Safari</u>1.0 or higher. Additional free browser plug-ins may be required such
 as Acrobat Reader(version 6 or higher) and Adobe Flash Player.

By agreeing to accept your statements electronically, you are also agreeing to all information included in this disclosure. Additionally, all contractual obligations that were previously agreed to that apply to your membership with the credit union remain in effect. For example, you are still required to review the account statements that you will receive electronically, and notify Greater Nevada within the established time periods if there are any errors on your statement. Detailed information regarding disputes and error resolution is included on the Account Reconciliation page of your eStatement.